cannot be forced upon the owner of the damaged

machine…………….

Ordered

That the complaint be and the same is allowed on contest against

O.P.Nos. 1 & 2 who are hereby directed to pay a sum of

SUMIT KUMAR SAHA v. RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE

COMPANY LTD. [UDAY UMESH LALIT, J.]

Rs.41,90,940/- (Forty one lakh ninety thousand nine hundred and

forty only) with interest @ Rs.8% p.a. from the date of filing of

the claim.  The said OPs. are also directed to pay a sum of

Rs.1,00,000/- (One lakh only) as compensation for harassment,

mental agony and financial loss, apart from another sum of

Rs.5,000/- (Five thousand only) as costs.